CONSENT TO SUBLICENSE

THIS CONSENT TO SUBLICENSE (this "Consent") is provided as of January 3, 2018 (the "Effective Date"), by Glance Pay Inc. ("Glance Pay") to Cannapay Financial Inc. ("Cannapay").

WHEREAS, Glance Pay and Cannapay entered into an amended and restated license agreement dated May 31, 2017 (the "Agreement") as more fully described therein;

WHEREAS, Cannapay intends to enter into an agreement with Juve Wellness Inc., Cannabis Big Data Holdings Inc. ("**CBD**"), and Fobisuite Technologies Inc. to, among other things, sublicense the Licensed Technology (as defined in the Agreement) to CBD (the "**Sublicense**");

WHEREAS, under the Agreement, Cannapay requires Glance Pay's consent to the Sublicense; and

WHEREAS, in order to accommodate the Sublicense, Glance Pay agrees to provide its consent to the Sublicense, all upon the terms and conditions as hereinafter set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, Glance Pay hereby acknowledges to Cannapay as follows:

1. Effective as of the Effective Date, Glance Pay hereby consents to the Sublicense by Cannapay to CBD, subject to the terms and conditions set forth in this Consent.

2. Glance Pay hereby deems any other requirements related to the Sublicense, to the extent not satisfied by this Consent, to be fully satisfied or waived (as applicable) as to the Sublicense.

3. This Consent sets forth all of the terms, conditions and understandings between Glance Pay and Cannapay with respect to the consent to the Sublicense. Glance Pay acknowledges that Cannapay may rely on this Consent.

4. Glance Pay agrees to execute such further documents and do or cause to be done such further acts or things as may reasonably be necessary to better implement and carry into effect the provisions and intent of this Consent.

5. Electronically signed and/or transmitted copies of this Consent constitute an original and are binding and effective for all purposes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party below has caused this Consent to be signed by its duly authorized signatory as of the date first written above.

GLANCE PAY INC.	
By:	D.Griffin
Name:	Desmond Griffin
Title:	CEO